## **AMENDMENT NUMBER NINE**

## **CONTRACT NUMBER 76501**

## AMENDMENT NUMBER NINE TO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CONTRACT BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AND SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. dba AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

This Amendment Number Nine ("Amendment No. 9") to County Contract Number 76501 (the "Contract") is entered into as of this  $\underline{2}$  day of  $\underline{\mathsf{April}}$ , 2020 by and between the County of Los Angeles ("County") and SBC Global Services, Inc. dba AT&T Global Services ("Contractor").

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into the Contract on May 2, 2008;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Paragraph 8.1 (Change Notices and Amendments) of the contract, the Parties wish to amend Paragraph 4.2 of the Contract to read as follows:

- 1. County shall have the sole and unilateral option to extend the term of this Contract for one additional five (5) year period or one additional two (2) year period commencing at the end of the initial term. If County exercises the option to extend the initial term of this Contract for one additional five (5) year period, then County shall have the sole and unilateral option to extend the term of this Contract for one additional two (2) year period commencing at the end of the extended term. If County exercises the option to further extend the term of this Contract for one additional two (2) year period, then County shall have the sole and unilateral option to extend the term of this Contract for up to two additional one (1) year periods commencing at the end of the extended term, for a maximum possible total Contract term of fourteen (14) years. Each such option to extend the term of the Contract shall be exercised at the sole discretion of the Director, or his/her designee, as authorized by the Board. County will notify Contractor in writing sixty (60) days prior to expiration if it elects to exercise its right to extend this Contract.
- 2. In all other respects, the Contract, as amended under this Amendment No. 9, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 9 to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective duly authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR: SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. dba AT&T	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:
GLOBAL SERVICES	04/02/2020
By: Carla McConnell	By: Christie Carr 04:19 PM PDT
Print Name: Carla McConnell	Christie Carr Print Name:
	Contract Manager
Title: Lead Solutions Architect	Title:
April 1, 2020 RA939F	
Jodi Fringer (04/02/2020 NA939F) 04/02/2020	
Jodi Fringer	
Program Director/Regional Sales Manager	